
WRRC Farmers Market 5K October 17, 2018  

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
280 Peyton Kelsey 1 M1319 1/9 18:11.2 5:51
281 Harris Collins 2 M1319 2/9 18:22.5 5:55
294 Kurt Gogolin 3 M5059 1/10 18:33.1 5:58
607 Brian Yankauskas 4 M3039 1/5 19:08.5 6:10
605 Creasy Huntsman 5 F2029 1/3 19:15.9 6:12
285 David Hanley 6 M1319 3/9 19:23.0 6:14
621 Chris Speers 7 M3039 2/5 19:27.5 6:16
300 Daniel Garcia 8 M1319 4/9 19:30.8 6:17
310 Garrett Kolo 9 M4049 1/15 19:42.1 6:20
644 Gabriel Huber 10 M1319 5/9 19:44.0 6:21
649 Chris Cahee 11 M4049 2/15 19:57.7 6:26
620 Will Havel 12 M1319 6/9 20:03.1 6:27
282 Sherman Moser 13 M1319 7/9 20:04.3 6:28
286 Hacene Smaine 14 M5059 2/10 20:42.6 6:40
272 Drew Spenner 15 M1319 8/9 20:46.4 6:41
650 Abraham Cremeens 16 M4049 3/15 21:31.1 6:56
602 Alan Bunning 17 M5059 3/10 21:52.0 7:02
297 Doug Yatcilla 18 M5059 4/10 21:57.7 7:04
308 Michelle Chutka 19 F3039 1/5 24:23.7 7:51
618 Lincoln Miller 20 M<13 1/3 24:25.7 7:52
317 Chris Heylmann 21 M4049 4/15 24:36.1 7:55
313 Brian Beeler 22 M4049 5/15 24:37.1 7:55
619 Matthew Miller 23 M4049 6/15 24:42.0 7:57
601 Joe Camp 24 M60+ 1/6 25:03.5 8:04
271 Todd Abrahamson 25 M5059 5/10 25:06.3 8:05
648 Julie Miko 26 F2029 2/3 25:09.0 8:06
647 Chris Miko 27 M2029 1/4 25:09.4 8:06
273 Jonathan Ying 28 M5059 6/10 25:15.4 8:08
614 Lisa Rhine 29 F5059 1/5 25:24.6 8:11
315 Somali Chaterji 30 F3039 2/5 25:29.6 8:12
279 Nicole Hinton 31 F3039 3/5 26:07.1 8:24
613 Adam Downey 32 M3039 3/5 26:30.8 8:32
290 Vernie Criswell 33 M60+ 2/6 26:42.6 8:36
606 Marc Plybon 34 M4049 7/15 26:44.2 8:36
312 Chris Mullen 35 M4049 8/15 26:48.2 8:38
305 Lauren Edwards 36 F1319 1/2 26:48.6 8:38
311 Jennifer Talavage 37 F4049 1/10 26:55.3 8:40
609 Steven Knecht 38 M60+ 3/6 27:18.0 8:47
645 Aubrey Kalb 39 F<13 1/13 27:32.9 8:52
646 Brady Kalb 40 M3039 4/5 27:33.6 8:52



Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
302 Tom Colby 41 M60+ 4/6 27:47.4 8:57
283 Russell Weaver 42 M<13 2/3 27:57.0 9:00
284 James Weaver 43 M4049 9/15 27:57.6 9:00
603 Julia Kravchenko 44 F4049 2/10 28:05.8 9:03
623 Ricci Barber 45 M5059 7/10 28:31.6 9:11
287 Nick Redden 46 M60+ 5/6 28:46.5 9:16
274 Norm Henry 47 M4049 10/15 28:58.4 9:20
307 Steve Edwards 48 M4049 11/15 29:33.5 9:31
615 Drew Winger 49 M<13 3/3 29:47.3 9:35
296 Kathy Colby 50 F5059 2/5 30:00.9 9:40
637 Gabriella Bell 51 F<13 2/13 30:24.5 9:47
608 John O'Grady 52 M2029 2/4 30:38.5 9:52
611 Jack O'Grady 53 M5059 8/10 30:38.8 9:52
295 Debbie MacLeod 54 F5059 3/5 30:47.7 9:55
306 Heather Edwards 55 F4049 3/10 32:17.4 10:24
291 Mike Halliwell 56 M60+ 6/6 32:17.9 10:24
278 Joyce Sanford 57 F5059 4/5 33:23.8 10:45
288 Pam Fisher 58 F4049 4/10 33:32.4 10:48
314 Elizabeth Garcilazo 59 F3039 4/5 34:30.9 37:58.4
616 Jason Winger 60 M4049 12/15 34:48.7 11:12
309 Lisa Kolo 61 F4049 5/10 35:00.8 11:16
617 Naia Ballinger 62 F4049 6/10 35:10.3 11:19
638 Sophia Betz 63 F<13 3/13 35:19.0 11:22
318 Trayvan - 64 M2029 3/4 35:36.4 11:28
641 Brianne Paugh 65 F3039 5/5 35:46.9 11:31
642 Jeremiah Julian 66 M3039 5/5 35:47.3 11:31
275 J Eric Eckard 67 M5059 9/10 35:59.0 11:35
622 Isaac Bahler 68 M1319 9/9 38:01.9 12:14
624 Anna Waiver 69 F2029 3/3 38:02.3 12:15
633 Dyan Bryan 70 F<13 4/13 39:16.2 12:38
301 Hailey Uerkwitz 71 F1319 2/2 39:21.9 12:40
610 Bailey Harding 72 F<13 5/13 39:32.6 12:44
293 Kevin Grady 73 M2029 4/4 39:41.6 12:47
636 Nevaeh Trawlan 74 F<13 6/13 40:06.9 12:55
299 Erin Schultz 75 F4049 7/10 40:07.5 12:55
298 Natalie Betz 76 F4049 8/10 40:08.6 12:55
629 Molly Atherton 77 F<13 7/13 41:11.0 13:15
276 Ted Goodman 78 M4049 13/15 41:20.8 13:18
640 Giavonna Bell 79 F<13 8/13 41:21.6 13:19
635 Audrey Blann 80 F<13 9/13 41:22.1 13:19



Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
612 Rich Bell 81 M4049 14/15 41:23.7 13:19
630 Saige Hurst 82 F<13 10/13 42:23.7 13:39
316 Kim Mcmunn 83 F4049 9/10 42:44.8 13:46
303 Greg Paton 84 M5059 10/10 44:17.2 14:15
289 Jennifer Adkins 85 F4049 10/10 45:15.2 14:34
292 Kathryn Halliwell 86 F5059 5/5 46:23.6 14:56
304 Chris Bacon 87 M4049 15/15 47:11.7 15:11
625 Madison Rummel 88 F<13 11/13 48:50.7 15:43
643 Kamaiya Meux 89 F<13 12/13 49:09.8 15:49
634 Avery Winger 90 F<13 13/13 49:14.9 15:51
277 Anita Sanford 91 F60+ 1/1 1:01:15.0 19:43

Female Top Three Finishers
Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace

605 Creasy Huntsman 1 F2029 1/3 19:15.9 6:12
308 Michelle Chutka 2 F3039 1/5 24:23.7 7:51
648 Julie Miko 3 F2029 2/3 25:09.0 8:06

Male Top Three Finishers
Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace

280 Peyton Kelsey 1 M1319 1/9 18:11.2 5:51
281 Harris Collins 2 M1319 2/9 18:22.5 5:55
294 Kurt Gogolin 3 M5059 1/10 18:33.1 5:58

Female <13
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

645 Aubrey Kalb 39 F<13 1/13 27:32.9 8:52
637 Gabriella Bell 51 F<13 2/13 30:24.5 9:47
638 Sophia Betz 63 F<13 3/13 35:19.0 11:22
633 Dyan Bryan 70 F<13 4/13 39:16.2 12:38
610 Bailey Harding 72 F<13 5/13 39:32.6 12:44
636 Nevaeh Trawlan 74 F<13 6/13 40:06.9 12:55
629 Molly Atherton 77 F<13 7/13 41:11.0 13:15
640 Giavonna Bell 79 F<13 8/13 41:21.6 13:19
635 Audrey Blann 80 F<13 9/13 41:22.1 13:19
630 Saige Hurst 82 F<13 10/13 42:23.7 13:39
625 Madison Rummel 88 F<13 11/13 48:50.7 15:43
643 Kamaiya Meux 89 F<13 12/13 49:09.8 15:49
634 Avery Winger 90 F<13 13/13 49:14.9 15:51

Female 13-19
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

305 Lauren Edwards 36 F1319 1/2 26:48.6 8:38
301 Hailey Uerkwitz 71 F1319 2/2 39:21.9 12:40



Female 20-29
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

605 Creasy Huntsman 5 F2029 1/3 19:15.9 19:15.9
648 Julie Miko 26 F2029 2/3 25:09.0 25:09.0
624 Anna Waiver 69 F2029 3/3 38:02.3 38:02.3

Female 30-39
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

308 Michelle Chutka 19 F3039 1/5 24:23.7 7:51
315 Somali Chaterji 30 F3039 2/5 25:29.6 8:12
279 Nicole Hinton 31 F3039 3/5 26:07.1 8:24
314 Elizabeth Garcilazo 59 F3039 4/5 34:30.9 37:58.4
641 Brianne Paugh 65 F3039 5/5 35:46.9 11:31

Female 40-49
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

311 Jennifer Talavage 37 F4049 1/10 26:55.3 8:40
603 Julia Kravchenko 44 F4049 2/10 28:05.8 9:03
306 Heather Edwards 55 F4049 3/10 32:17.4 10:24
288 Pam Fisher 58 F4049 4/10 33:32.4 10:48
309 Lisa Kolo 61 F4049 5/10 35:00.8 11:16
617 Naia Ballinger 62 F4049 6/10 35:10.3 11:19
299 Erin Schultz 75 F4049 7/10 40:07.5 12:55
298 Natalie Betz 76 F4049 8/10 40:08.6 12:55
316 Kim Mcmunn 83 F4049 9/10 42:44.8 13:46
289 Jennifer Adkins 85 F4049 10/10 45:15.2 14:34

Female 50-59
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

614 Lisa Rhine 29 F5059 1/5 25:24.6 8:11
296 Kathy Colby 50 F5059 2/5 30:00.9 9:40
295 Debbie MacLeod 54 F5059 3/5 30:47.7 9:55
278 Joyce Sanford 57 F5059 4/5 33:23.8 10:45
292 Kathryn Halliwell 86 F5059 5/5 46:23.6 14:56

Female 60+
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

277 Anita Sanford 91 F60+ 1/1 1:01:15.0 19:43

Male <13
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

618 Lincoln Miller 20 M<13 1/3 24:25.7 7:52
283 Russell Weaver 42 M<13 2/3 27:57.0 9:00
615 Drew Winger 49 M<13 3/3 29:47.3 9:35



Male  13-19
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

280 Peyton Kelsey 1 M1319 1/9 18:11.2 5:51
281 Harris Collins 2 M1319 2/9 18:22.5 5:55
285 David Hanley 6 M1319 3/9 19:23.0 6:14
300 Daniel Garcia 8 M1319 4/9 19:30.8 6:17
644 Gabriel Huber 10 M1319 5/9 19:44.0 6:21
620 Will Havel 12 M1319 6/9 20:03.1 6:27
282 Sherman Moser 13 M1319 7/9 20:04.3 6:28
272 Drew Spenner 15 M1319 8/9 20:46.4 6:41
622 Isaac Bahler 68 M1319 9/9 38:01.9 12:14

Male 20-29
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

647 Chris Miko 27 M2029 1/4 25:09.4 8:06
608 John O'Grady 52 M2029 2/4 30:38.5 9:52
318 Trayvan - 64 M2029 3/4 35:36.4 11:28
293 Kevin Grady 73 M2029 4/4 39:41.6 12:47

Male 30-39
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

607 Brian Yankauskas 4 M3039 1/5 19:08.5 6:10
621 Chris Speers 7 M3039 2/5 19:27.5 6:16
613 Adam Downey 32 M3039 3/5 26:30.8 8:32
646 Brady Kalb 40 M3039 4/5 27:33.6 8:52
642 Jeremiah Julian 66 M3039 5/5 35:47.3 11:31

Male 40-49
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

310 Garrett Kolo 9 M4049 1/15 19:42.1 6:20
649 Chris Cahee 11 M4049 2/15 19:57.7 6:26
650 Abraham Cremeens 16 M4049 3/15 21:31.1 6:56
317 Chris Heylmann 21 M4049 4/15 24:36.1 7:55
313 Brian Beeler 22 M4049 5/15 24:37.1 7:55
619 Matthew Miller 23 M4049 6/15 24:42.0 7:57
606 Marc Plybon 34 M4049 7/15 26:44.2 8:36
312 Chris Mullen 35 M4049 8/15 26:48.2 8:38
284 James Weaver 43 M4049 9/15 27:57.6 9:00
274 Norm Henry 47 M4049 10/15 28:58.4 9:20
307 Steve Edwards 48 M4049 11/15 29:33.5 9:31
616 Jason Winger 60 M4049 12/15 34:48.7 11:12
276 Ted Goodman 78 M4049 13/15 41:20.8 13:18
612 Rich Bell 81 M4049 14/15 41:23.7 13:19
304 Chris Bacon 87 M4049 15/15 47:11.7 15:11



Male 50-59
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

294 Kurt Gogolin 3 M5059 1/10 18:33.1 5:58
286 Hacene Smaine 14 M5059 2/10 20:42.6 6:40
602 Alan Bunning 17 M5059 3/10 21:52.0 7:02
297 Doug Yatcilla 18 M5059 4/10 21:57.7 7:04
271 Todd Abrahamson 25 M5059 5/10 25:06.3 8:05
273 Jonathan Ying 28 M5059 6/10 25:15.4 8:08
623 Ricci Barber 45 M5059 7/10 28:31.6 9:11
611 Jack O'Grady 53 M5059 8/10 30:38.8 9:52
275 J Eric Eckard 67 M5059 9/10 35:59.0 11:35
303 Greg Paton 84 M5059 10/10 44:17.2 14:15

Male 60+
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

601 Joe Camp 24 M60+ 1/6 25:03.5 8:04
290 Vernie Criswell 33 M60+ 2/6 26:42.6 8:36
609 Steven Knecht 38 M60+ 3/6 27:18.0 8:47
302 Tom Colby 41 M60+ 4/6 27:47.4 8:57
287 Nick Redden 46 M60+ 5/6 28:46.5 9:16
291 Mike Halliwell 56 M60+ 6/6 32:17.9 10:24
676 Redden Nick 38 M60+ 6/7 31:06.4 10:01
674 Anderson Lynn 42 M60+ 7/7 31:36.5 10:10


